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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 65

 33,936 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,198 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 432 FEDERAL

 723 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,291 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,291 

 28,356 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,219 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 320 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,430 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 458 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 219 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 66 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 5 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDEN DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAKOTA FANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERAY MCKESSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINTAN QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF CASHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY A. MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHIYA TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IMBESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 65

Total Votes  35,118 

Unrecorded  1,173 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 66

 45,470 PUBLIC COUNTER

 108 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,617 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,177 FEDERAL

 899 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,271 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,271 

 41,411 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,269 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 326 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,560 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 584 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 279 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 78 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 15 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ARATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CAWOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHET C BABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCE WU (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BEHRENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY J. KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIS DELEONARDO VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH W. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA HANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARINA HARROP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 66

 1 MATTHEW R. ANITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE FERRER-SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA SOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CULLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,588 

Unrecorded  683 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 67

 51,911 PUBLIC COUNTER

 40 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,808 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,132 FEDERAL

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  56,769 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  56,769 

 46,785 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,603 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 433 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,031 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 670 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 265 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 64 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NOOR (WRITE-IN)

 33 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN STUART FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER RAE BALDWIN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRA MACDONLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISCUIT SAHODULSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE FATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. TUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERSILIA CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTIE BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE L. VANAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN DARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PRIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA BROADRICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 67

 1 LYNN GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM MACKAY (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER HERDOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH QUINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAWUMIR PLATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  55,950 

Unrecorded  819 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 68

 34,321 PUBLIC COUNTER

 46 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,082 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 FEDERAL

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,548 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,548 

 31,614 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,957 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 200 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 971 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 370 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 156 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 41 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 3 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY L. STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL P. MOYNIHAM JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD P. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINTAN QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL KUCHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HO CHIN MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DELVTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN GRANADOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN ORAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN A BRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEPPER SAFFREN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,344 

Unrecorded  1,204 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 69

 47,513 PUBLIC COUNTER

 73 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,450 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 993 FEDERAL

 717 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,746 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  51,746 

 43,051 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,073 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 306 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,239 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 484 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 270 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 100 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ADINA WAGOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAJUR H. JERWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DESATINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA SALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE HABERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK DIGGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY OSIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY JENETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY ITANBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SEDLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA ARSENIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIFER SUHERLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIU XIOUBIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 69

 1 LIZ HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGOT ZUCKER MINDICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYIM BIALIK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITA LOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PROTA STAVOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVONE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONDA HANBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAR DEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM W. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,601 

Unrecorded  1,145 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 70

 41,970 PUBLIC COUNTER

 42 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 270 FEDERAL

 1,085 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,887 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,887 

 39,962 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,047 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 145 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,825 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 522 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 194 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 51 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALOMA CARDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE KOSINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILAH GARRELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALNEOES (WRITE-IN)

 2 REV. AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT A. NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHJ BERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 70

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,796 

Unrecorded  1,091 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 71

 40,744 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,199 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 268 FEDERAL

 961 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,172 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,172 

 37,239 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,633 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 192 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,024 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 436 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 222 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 45 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 5 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAM NAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PETER KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEJAH DOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA-KERSTIN WILDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SUSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE STEPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADIHA TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELLA CALABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN ZIMMERGLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAJZALI ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLARD SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 71

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,842 

Unrecorded  1,330 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 72

 33,437 PUBLIC COUNTER

 37 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 642 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 200 FEDERAL

 758 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,074 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,074 

 29,090 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,707 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 179 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,546 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 307 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 203 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 57 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 5 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA JAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIDA SCOTT PIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELIA POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN HENDRIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRY JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO DE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAHEED VASSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A. LATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY HUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 72

 1 WILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,134 

Unrecorded  1,940 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 73

 45,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 26 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,878 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,120 FEDERAL

 684 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,119 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,119 

 37,968 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,118 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 503 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 851 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 638 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 169 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 68 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 11 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX C. SHERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HUGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT L. WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIAKOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGGENE STUMPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA LA RIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BELLOW (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL BORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LE GUILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHABO B. CHALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DARLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 73

 1 SARAH QUINIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SURCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSER ARAFAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,383 

Unrecorded  736 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 74

 41,051 PUBLIC COUNTER

 98 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,737 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 648 FEDERAL

 827 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,361 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,361 

 35,848 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,320 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 428 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,943 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 506 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 239 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 85 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLF HITLER (WRITE-IN)

 10 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAO HEIN NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN SARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK NEILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIN WILDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB PEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MURILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANADE AVCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. MINQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN BRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 74

 1 SAMUEL KENNETH ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPARKLES MCCLUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM EDWARD TRIESTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,437 

Unrecorded  924 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 75

 45,106 PUBLIC COUNTER

 420 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,496 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 950 FEDERAL

 885 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,857 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,857 

 40,842 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,745 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 376 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,142 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 593 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 241 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 87 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 11 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRA BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DAVID HARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HOLBROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONER COYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH MCQUILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RICHARD HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE J. SIATFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANNE SLULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 75

 1 MICHELLE LEWIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN L. FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ISSACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND VALERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M SAWIEKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SAWICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAYSON HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY BADAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY ODENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRUMELL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,101 

Unrecorded  756 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 76

 45,916 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,130 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 911 FEDERAL

 706 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,672 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,672 

 39,215 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,377 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 512 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,043 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 554 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 214 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 83 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AILKANY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 10 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN STUART FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA OWLETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN STYLIANOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AHARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARNEVALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY BLUMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD RATBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL Q. BORTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW COST (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVANNAH GUTHRINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Assembly District 76

 1 SCOTTO NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE GRANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,066 

Unrecorded  606 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 506,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 901 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22,757 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8,322 FEDERAL

 10,001 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  548,767 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  548,767 

 451,381 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 49,068 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 3,920 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 21,605 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6,122 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,671 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 825 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA WAGOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLF HITLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AILKANY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 122 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN STUART FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX C. SHERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER RAE BALDWIN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ARATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA JAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRA BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRA MACDONLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAM NAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAJUR H. JERWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAO HEIN NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 BARBARA OWLETT (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 8 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROUKE (WRITE-IN)

 5 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISCUIT SAHODULSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HUGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDEN DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT L. WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN STYLIANOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIDA SCOTT PIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PETER KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE FATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN SARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY L. STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CAWOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DAVID HARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DESATINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHET C BABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIAKOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HOLBROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK NEILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA SALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE HABERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONER COYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCE WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (WRITE-IN)

 14 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAKOTA FANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 DAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. TUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL P. MOYNIHAM JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AHARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BEHRENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARNEVALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEJAH DOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELIA POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERAY MCKESSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK DIGGLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD P. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIN WILDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERSILIA CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTIE BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGGENE STUMPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 FINTAN QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL KUCHMEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 3 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY OSIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE L. VANAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA LA RIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BELLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY BLUMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY J. KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN DARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 14 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY JENETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HO CHIN MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIS DELEONARDO VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD RATBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 4 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH MCQUILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA-KERSTIN WILDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB PEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PRIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL BORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL Q. BORTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MURILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY ITANBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF CASHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY A. MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SEDLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RICHARD HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE J. SIATFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DELVTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH W. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN GRANADOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANADE AVCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA BROADRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALOMA CARDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE KOSINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA HANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SUSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE STEPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA ARSENIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN HENDRIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIFER SUHERLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILAH GARRELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIU XIOUBIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 LIZ GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADIHA TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM MACKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELLA CALABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGOT ZUCKER MINDICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARINA HARROP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANNE SLULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW COST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW R. ANITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN ORAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYIM BIALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 27 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. MINQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LEWIH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN ZIMMERGLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRY JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAJZALI ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN A BRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN BRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN L. FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ISSACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITA LOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALNEOES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LE GUILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHABO B. CHALLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PROTA STAVOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND VALERIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 REV. AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHIYA TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO DE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M SAWIEKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SAWICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAYSON HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVONE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER HERDOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DARLING (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONDA HANBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAHEED VASSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAR DEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL KENNETH ROGERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 SARA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH QUINIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH QUINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVANNAH GUTHRINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT A. NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

 5 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTTO NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SURCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE FERRER-SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAWUMIR PLATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPARKLES MCCLUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A. LATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHJ BERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEPPER SAFFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE GRANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY BADAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY HUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY ODENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRUMELL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 133 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IMBESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA SOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:53AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 2 WILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLARD SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CULLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM EDWARD TRIESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM W. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSER ARAFAT (WRITE-IN)

 18 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  536,360 

Unrecorded  12,407 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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